
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 5

4001 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

4002 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

4003 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 19

8001 Boone Papillon Bert Nicely-MoranSun  

8002 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySun  

8003 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8004 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8005 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

8007 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8008 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8009 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8010 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

8011 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8013 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah PrabhakarSat  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8015 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8016 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySun  

8017 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  

8018 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8019 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

12  inch jump height 19

12001 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12002 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12003 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12004 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12005 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSat  Sun  

12006 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12007 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12009 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12010 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

12011 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12014 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  



12015 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12016 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  Sun  

12017 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12018 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

12019 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

16  inch jump height 33

16001 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16002 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16003 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

16004 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16006 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16007 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  

16008 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

16009 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16010 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16011 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSat  Sun  

16012 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16013 Cody Australian Shepherd Mark StoneSat  Sun  

16014 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  

16015 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16016 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16017 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16018 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16019 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16020 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSun  

16021 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  

16022 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

16023 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16025 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri StoneSat  Sun  

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16028 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16029 Peek Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  

16030 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16031 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16032 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16033 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 30

20001 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  

20003 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Sun  

20004 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20005 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20006 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  



20007 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20008 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20009 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20010 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Sun  

20011 Toqui Border Collie Ann HillsSat  

20012 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  

20013 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20014 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  

20015 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20016 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20017 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20018 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20019 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranSun  

20020 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20021 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20022 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20024 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20025 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20027 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20028 Chilly Pop Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20030 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSun  

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

24  inch jump height 5

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24002 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24004 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24005 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8020 Jagger Havanese Pamela GardnerSun  

12  inch jump height 3

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

12025 Misti English Cocker Spaniel Le\' KubowSat  Sun  

12030 Caddy Entlebucher Mountain Dog Jennifer ShaulSat  

16  inch jump height 3

16034 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Sun  

16035 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri ReelSat  Sun  

16036 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSun  

20  inch jump height 3

20032 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20033 Runa Flat-Coated Retriever Debbie BestSat  

20034 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24006 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 1

4006 Violet Shih Tzu Anne HainleySun  

08  inch jump height 2

8021 Teddy Chihuahua Megan WaltonSat  Sun  

8022 Tom West Highland White Terrier Elizabeth JamesSun  

12  inch jump height 6

12020 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Terri ReelSat  Sun  

12022 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn SztainSat  

12023 Heidi Miniature Schnauzer Lisa TuckerSat  

12024 Belle Keeshond Dedee BlakeSat  Sun  

12026 Phillip All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

12027 Louie Poodle Sophia SchaferSat  

16  inch jump height 8

16039 Ginger Labrador Retriever Dedee BlakeSat  Sun  

16040 Rhys Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16041 Stella Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSun  

16042 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16043 Luci German Shepherd Dog Abby And Dave McAllisterSun  

16044 Coyota Xoloitzcuintli Mary ObidinskiSat  Sun  

16045 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Sun  

16046 Lucy Australian Shepherd Terri ReelSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6

20035 Coco Boxer Juliet Valdez-PalmerSat  

20036 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20037 Luke Dutch Shepherd Jen GreeneSat  Sun  

20038 Betsy Collie Jeannette PolingSat  Sun  

20039 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

20040 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3

24007 SCHMOO Belgian Malinois ROBERT CABRALSat  Sun  

24008 Jade Belgian Sheepdog Patty KilgoreSun  

24009 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 5
4001 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

4002 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

4003 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 20
8001 Boone Papillon Bert Nicely-MoranSun  

8002 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySun  

8003 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

8004 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8005 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

8007 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8008 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8009 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8010 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

8011 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8013 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah PrabhakarSat  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8015 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8016 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySun  

8017 Pearl Shetland Sheepdog Akiko SypSat  

8018 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8019 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8020 Jagger Havanese Pamela GardnerSun  

12  inch jump height 19
12001 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12002 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12003 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12004 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12005 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSat  Sun  

12006 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12007 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12009 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12010 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Sun  

12011 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12015 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  



12016 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSat  Sun  

12017 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12018 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

12019 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

12029 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 33
16001 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16002 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16003 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

16004 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxSat  Sun  

16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16006 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16007 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  

16008 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

16009 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16010 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16011 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSat  Sun  

16012 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16013 Cody Australian Shepherd Mark StoneSat  Sun  

16014 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  

16015 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16016 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16017 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16018 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16019 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16020 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSun  

16021 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  

16022 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

16023 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16025 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri StoneSat  Sun  

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16027 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16028 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16029 Peek Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  

16030 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16031 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16032 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16033 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 31
20001 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  

20003 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Sun  

20004 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20005 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20006 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20007 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  



20008 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20009 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20010 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Sun  

20011 Toqui Border Collie Ann HillsSat  

20012 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  

20013 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20014 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  

20015 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20016 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20017 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20018 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20019 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranSun  

20020 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20021 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20022 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20024 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20025 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Sun  

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20027 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20028 Chilly Pop Border Collie Shelley PermannSat  

20029 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20030 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSun  

20031 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20032 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 5
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24002 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24005 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24010 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4006 Violet Shih Tzu Anne HainleySun  

4007 Chacho Chihuahua Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 1
12030 Caddy Entlebucher Mountain Dog Jennifer ShaulSat  

16  inch jump height 3
16034 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Sun  

16035 Kya Australian Shepherd Terri ReelSat  Sun  

16036 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSun  

20  inch jump height 4
20033 Runa Flat-Coated Retriever Debbie BestSat  

20034 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20036 Reacher Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20040 Chilly Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3
24004 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24006 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  

24009 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8021 Teddy Chihuahua Megan WaltonSat  Sun  

8022 Tom West Highland White Terrier Elizabeth JamesSun  

12  inch jump height 9
12020 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Terri ReelSat  Sun  

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

12022 Chanel Poodle Jacklynn SztainSat  

12023 Heidi Miniature Schnauzer Lisa TuckerSat  

12024 Belle Keeshond Dedee BlakeSat  Sun  

12025 Misti English Cocker Spaniel Le\' KubowSat  Sun  

12026 Phillip All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

12027 Louie Poodle Sophia SchaferSat  

12028 Daisy Miniature Schnauzer Robin AndersenSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 8
16038 Enzo Italian Greyhound Megan DeglowSat  Sun  

16039 Ginger Labrador Retriever Dedee BlakeSat  Sun  

16040 Rhys Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16042 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16043 Luci German Shepherd Dog Abby And Dave McAllisterSun  

16044 Coyota Xoloitzcuintli Mary ObidinskiSat  Sun  

16045 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Sun  

16046 Lucy Australian Shepherd Terri ReelSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4
20035 Coco Boxer Juliet Valdez-PalmerSat  

20037 Luke Dutch Shepherd Jen GreeneSat  Sun  

20038 Betsy Collie Jeannette PolingSat  Sun  

20039 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24007 SCHMOO Belgian Malinois ROBERT CABRALSat  Sun  

24008 Jade Belgian Sheepdog Patty KilgoreSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 3
4001 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  Ex/Mst

4003 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 5
8004 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSat  Ex/Mst

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Novice

8015 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Novice

12  inch jump height 10
12024 Belle Keeshond Dedee BlakeSat  Novice

12001 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12002 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Ex/Mst

12007 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Ex/Mst

12009 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Ex/Mst

12010 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  Ex/Mst

12013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

12018 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Ex/Mst

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Novice

16  inch jump height 18
16005 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16006 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16007 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Ex/Mst

16009 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16010 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Ex/Mst

16014 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16016 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Ex/Mst

16018 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri StoneSat  Ex/Mst

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16030 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Ex/Mst

16033 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSat  Open

16041 Stella Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Open

16034 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Novice

16045 Shep Shetland Sheepdog Aaron Van DyneSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 11
20025 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Ex/Mst



20035 Coco Boxer Juliet Valdez-PalmerSat  Novice

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Ex/Mst

20004 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Ex/Mst

20007 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Ex/Mst

20010 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Ex/Mst

20020 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Ex/Mst

20021 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Ex/Mst

20024 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Open

20017 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Novice

20034 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Novice

24  inch jump height 2
24005 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Ex/Mst

24007 SCHMOO Belgian Malinois ROBERT CABRALSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

4007 Chacho Chihuahua Lia RaittSun  

08  inch jump height 8
8001 Boone Papillon Bert Nicely-MoranSun  

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxSun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8014 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8015 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSun  

8019 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8022 Tom West Highland White Terrier Elizabeth JamesSun  

8023 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSun  

12  inch jump height 12
12001 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12002 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12007 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12009 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSun  

12010 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSun  

12011 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSun  

12012 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSun  

12013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

12016 Belli English Cocker Spaniel Terri RodriguezSun  

12018 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSun  

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

16  inch jump height 10
16001 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16009 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16010 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16011 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSun  

16016 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSun  

16023 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16024 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSun  

16025 Josey Australian Shepherd Cheri StoneSun  

16026 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16034 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySun  

20  inch jump height 10
20004 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSun  

20007 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20010 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSun  

20017 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  

20019 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranSun  



20020 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSun  

20021 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  

20024 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSun  

20025 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSun  

20034 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

24  inch jump height 2
24005 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSun  

24007 SCHMOO Belgian Malinois ROBERT CABRALSun  




